
311 PUMPKIN ROLL 

A sweet pumpkin bread filled with delicious cream cheese that 
will have your friends and family asking for more. 
22 oz. loaf, serves 8-10 

PACKAGED 4 PER CASE 

INGREDIENTS 
 
Sugar, cream cheese (pasteurized milk and cream, cheese culture, salt, stabilizers [xanthan and/or carob bean 
and/or guan gum]), enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), powdered sugar, egg, pumpkin, water, vegetable spread (vegetable oil 
blend [partially hydrogenated soybean oil and liquid soybean oil], water, salt, whey, vegetable mono and di-
glycerides, soy lecithin, potassium sorbate and citric acid as preservatives, artificial flavor, colored with beta 
carotene, vitamin A palmitate added), spices, nonfat dry milk, baking powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, so-
dium bicarbonate, corn starch, monocalcium phosphate), soybean oil, salt, vanilla. 

ALLERGY INFORMATION 
 
This product DOES NOT contain MSG. 
This product IS  NOT gluten-free. 
This product DOES contain SOY and MILK allergens. 
 
ALL PRODUCTS ARE PRODUCED BY VARIOUS VENDORS AND 
ARE MADE PER OUR RECIPES. 

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size  1/11 Roll (57g)  
Servings per Container  11

Amount/ Serving
Calories 170
     Calories From Fat 45

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 5g 8%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 12%
Trans Fat 0g 0%
Cholesterol 45mg 16%
Sodium 95g 4%
Total Carbohydrates 28g 9%
     Dietary Fiber < 1g
     Sugar 20g
Protein 3g

Vitamin A 25%Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 4%Iron 4%

     * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.


